WOKIN sLIDING MITER SAW 1800W | 795530

No. | Description Qty | No. | Description Qty
1 Base 1 37 Screw M4x12 2
2 Nut M8 1 38 | Slotted Plate 1
6 Screw M5x10 3 39 Screw M4x12 11
7 Extenslon Rod 2 40 Screw M8x30 1
13 Support Rod 1 41 Rivet@2x®4 2
15 Big Bafnle 1 42 Degree label 1
16 Screw M6x30 4 43 Screw 1
17 SmallKnob 3 44 Degree Sign 1
18 Cap OfangelWrench 1 45 Bolt M8X45 1
19 Screw M5x16 4 46 Bolt M8X40 1
20 Angle Wrench 1 47 Shaking ScrewAssembly 1
2l Screw 1 48 Knob 1
22 Turntable 1 49 Spring 1
23 | ScrewMd4x16 4 51 Knob 1
24 | BoltMbx25 1 52 | Spring 1
25 Nut Ms 3 53 Button 1
26 | Spring 1 54 | Flat Cushion Ring @16XM8X1 1
27 | Turntable Support 1 55 Spring Cushion Ring 8 1
28 Triggle 1 56 Nut M8 1
29 Spring 1 57 Connecting Head 1
30 Cylindrical PinM3.2x18 1 58 Positioning sleeve 1
31 Fixad Rod 1 59 | Wool Felt@40XM25X3 4
32 Spring Retainer Ring 8 1 60 Bearing Protect Board 2
33 Lockling Rod 1 61 Fixed Circle 2
34 Locking Pad 1 62 Fixed Cover 1
35 | Fixed Piece 1 63 [ ScrewM5X12 4
36 | Sign 1 64 | CableTies 3




795530 | 1800w SLIDING MITER sSAW WOKIN

PARTS LIST

No. | Description Qty No. | Description Qty
65 Screw M5X8 4 9e Screw ST5X60 2
66 Cap of Rotation Pin 2 93 Armature 1
67 Rotation Pin 1 94 Bearing 6202 1
68 Cap of Pin 1 95 Anti-Wind Ring 1
69 Pressure Spring 1 96 Cap of Battery Box 1
70 Seal Circle 7.5x1.9 1 97 Battery 2
71 Limited Pin 1 98 Battery Box 1
72 Slide Bar 2 99 Screw ST4X10 2
73 Straight Bearing 040XM25X30 3 | 100 | Protection Board 1
74 Fixed Screw 1 101 | Blade Cover 1
75 Adjusting Board 1 102 | ScrewM6X16 1
76 Support 1 1103 | NutM6 1
77 Big Spring 1 |104 | Limited Knob 1
78 Screw M5X12 1 | 105 | Lockingknob 1
79 Screw M4X10 3 | 106 | LockingPin 1
80 Laser Stand 1 [ 107 | ScrewM4X30 1
81 Laser 1 1108 | Spring 1
82 Screw ST4X14 4 [ 109 | WoolFelt 1
83 Rear cover 1 110 Bearing 609 1
84 Cap ofBrushHolder 2 111 Spring Retainer Ring A16 1
85 Carbon Brush 2 | 112 | Gear 1
86 Brush Holder 2 | 113 | FlatKeyAS5X16 1
87 Housing 1 114 Spindle 1
88 ScrewM5X25 4 | 115 | Spring RetainerRing 35 1
89 Spring Cushion Ring 27xp21 1 116 Bearing 6003 1
S0 Bearing 6001 1 117 Front Cover 1
91 Stator 1 118 Flange Sheath 1




WOKIN sLIDING MITER SAW 1800W | 795530

No. | Description Qty No. | Description Qty
119 | BladeFlange 2 | 146 | SmallHandle 1
120 | Blade Collar 1 147 | Screw ST5X60 2
121 | Blade 1 148 | Screw ST4X30 2
122 | Flange ScrewM8X16 1 149 [ Cable Clamp 1
123 | NutMG 1 | 150 | Cabel 1
124 | Fixed Board 1 151 | Cable Sheath 1
125 | ScrewM5X10 2 | 152 | ConnectingWire 1
126 | Spring 1 153 | Wire of Brush Holder 1
127 | Quakeproof Circle 1 154 | Clamp Board 1
128 | NutM5 1 155 [ Vice connecting Pole 1
129 | Transparent Cover 1 156 | Vice Support Pole 1
130 | Connectin Screw 1 157 | Vice Screw 1
131 | Connecting 1 158 | Handle 1
132 | Screw 1 158 | ScrewM5X12 4
133 | BoltMBX1e 1 | 160 [ Wrench 1
134 | ixed Sheath 1 161 Dust Bag 1
135 | Guide Sleeve 1

136 | Guide Wheel 1

137 | Bearing Clip 1

138 | ScrewST4X16 4

139 | UnderHandle 1

140 | Spring ofSwitch Triggle 1

141 Switch 1

142 | SwithTriggle 1

143 | Capacity0.33 1

144 | UpperHandle 1

145 | Screw M5X30 2




795530 | 1800w SLIDING MITER sSAW WOKIN

ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM




